D:INGRASSIA FISHER & LORENZ, P.C. COMPANY:7010 E. COCHISE ROAD

PATENT ASSIGNMENT					
Electronic Version v1.1 01/07/2009 Stylesheet Version v1.1 500748191 Reel: 018228 Frame 0268					
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	'ANCE:	Correction to the typographical error in the Assignee's Name			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Bald Heiko  RECEIVING PARTY D	ΛΤΛ	Name Execution Date 08/07/2006			
Ir.	1				
Name:		ology Operations, Inc.			
Street Address:	300 Renaissance	Center			
City:	Detroit				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	48265-3000				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Ty	pe	Number			
Application Number:	105	9836			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (480)385-5061  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Phone: 480-385-5060  Email: jehrlich@ifllaw.com  Correspondent Name: INGRASSIA FISHER & LORENZ, P.C.  Address Line 1: 7010 E. Cochise Road  Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85253					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		060.0001US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Timothy J. Lorenz			
Total Attachments: 4 source=0600001US_CorrAssign#page1.tif source=0600001US_CorrAssign#page2.tif source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif					

PATENT REEL: 022087 FRAME: 0340

700395683

# 10/589836

# IAP11 Rec'd PCT, 10 17 AUG 2006

08-29-2006 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

FIRE OF HELD HOLD COME COME ON A STREET COME.
. reneser semre musem tette fratte fratte (MSf) Matte (MBf 189) 1891

U.S.	DEPAR	RTMEN	T OF	COMN	1ER	CE
United	States	Patent	and 7	radem	ark	Offic

103299027 accuments or the new address(es) below. To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tragemark Onice, incuso course. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 1. Heiko Bald Name: GM Global Technology, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 300 Renaissance Center Execution Date(s) 1. August 7, 2006 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Detroit Security Agreement Change of Name \_\_\_ Joint Research Agreement State: MI Government Interest Assignment Zip:48265 Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No ✓ This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 101589836 Janifra Bort of AEta - VONOSIO Securitos .5 %:50. Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: Involved: 1 Name: Ingrassia Fisher & Lorenz, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address:\_ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: 7150 E. Camelback Road, Suite 325 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Scottsdale a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers \_\_\_\_\_\_ Zip: 85261 State: AZ Expiration Date Phone Number: (480) 385-5060 b. Deposit Account Number \_\_\_\_ Fax Number: (480) 385-5061 Authorized User Name \_ Email Address: 9. Signature:

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

REEL: 022087 FRAME: 0341

1/8/2009 9:50:10 AM

4/007 Fax Server

D:INGRASSIA FISHER & LORENZ, P.C. COMPANY:7010 E. COCHISE ROAD

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States:

or other patent application, inventor's certificate, or like document;

IF&L Form - Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 060,0001US International Application No. PCT/EP2005/006964

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have invented:

#### OPERATING MODULE FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE

[X]	has been executed o	n even date herewith;
[]	executed on	
[]	was filed on	and assigned Attorney Docket No);
		opustions of or/09  God Global Technology, Inc., a corporation having a place of
	AND WHEREAS	, GM Global Technology, Inc., a corporation having a place of
busin	ess at 300 Renaiss	ance Center, Detroit, Michigan 48265-3000 and (hereinafter
		sors, assigns, and legal representatives, is desirous of acquiring an
	est therein;	
	•	
	AND WHEREAS.	, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any
provi		, continuation, continuation in part, continued prosecution, substitute,
		nal reissue reexamination foreign Patent Connegation Treaty (PCT)

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid application, to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to any formal application which may be filed based in whole or in part on the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under any international agreements to which the United States currently adheres and adheres to in the future, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve

Page 1 of 2

01/08/2009 THU 8:55 FAX 480 385 5061 Ingrassia Fisher Lorenz USPTO 1/8/2009 9:50:10 AM PAGE 5/007 Fax Server

):INGRASSIA FISHER & LORENZ, P.C. COMPANY:7010 E. COCHISE ROAD

F&L Form - Assignment

and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein,

ASSIGNOR AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

**EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

Inventor's Signature

Date: 7 3 4 0 5

**2**004/009

Bald Heiko

Inventor's Printed Name

Page 2 of 2

D:INGRASSIA FISHER & LORENZ, P.C. COMPANY:7010 E. COCHISE ROAD

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States:

IF&L Form - Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 060.0001US International Application No. PCT/EP2005/006964

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have invented:

### OPERATING MODULE FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE

[X]	has been executed or	n even date herewith;	
[]	executed on	;	
[]	was filed on	and assigned Attorney Docket No.	);
	AND WHEREAS	, GM Global Technology, Inc., a corporation hav	ing a place of
busine	ss at 300 Renaiss	ance Center, Detroit, Michigan 48265-3000 ar	nd (hereinafter
"ASSI	GNEE"), and success	sors, assigns, and legal representatives, is desirous of	of acquiring an
	t therein;	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, 0
renewa	ional, nonprovisional, al, extension, division	a "formal application," as referred to herein, sl continuation, continuation in part, continued prosecu- ial, reissue, reexamination, foreign, Patent Cooperation nyentor's certificate, or like document:	tion, substitute,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid application, to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to any formal application which may be filed based in whole or in part on the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under any international agreements to which the United States currently adheres and adheres to in the future, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve

Page 1 of 2

**☑**007/009

D:INGRASSIA FISHER & LORENZ, P.C. COMPANY:7010 E. COCHISE ROAD

IF&L Form - Assignment

and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein,

ASSIGNOR AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

**EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

Inventor's Signature	Date:	7.18 L. E	S.
----------------------	-------	-----------	----

Baid Heiko

Inventor's Printed Name

**RECORDED: 01/08/2009** 

Page 2 of 2